
−3.73

−1.23

1.26

3.76
hsa−miR−491−5p

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

PEG10PEG10BCAT1BCAT1SRPRACD46ZNF711MTAPMTAPMTAPPRR3UBE2L3RNF41RNF41SRSF6GSE1GSE1GPATCH8DYNC1LI2IFNAR2SNAPC3C9orf40PLAGL2AENAKAP13AGPAT3MAGT1INSIG1ARID1AKAT6ALARP1CBFBSMG7RUBCNB4GALT1B4GALT1B4GALT1PPP4R3ANR3C1FAM168AFAM168ASZRD1SZRD1SMG7PAQR3GID4INPP5AHOXC4SRSF7ZBTB10SFT2D2PDE3BPDE3BCR2PIM2PHACTR2PHACTR2PHACTR2ITM2CMYLIPGFPT2ATOX1EGLN3TBX3PHF1RNF2PDE3BNECTIN1TNFAIP1LYPD3

−2.5 2.7∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

hsa−miR−491−5p
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 210

1

4



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

hsa−miR−491−5p
G

S
Z


